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FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
None _E. 4. JENNINGS BROS., COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1212 Clark Building
Pitisburgh 22, Pas
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 15 ,1947

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Grant Distriet
Mills Wetzel Iands, Inc. Wetzel ; County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘3 g° 5 S
139 * ia e
§th & Putman Sts., Marietta, Ohio b fo_as
ADDRESS

— John Mills Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

__April 12,1895 @~ made bydJohn Mills , to

Kanawha Oil Company , and recorded on the__4th  day
of March, 1896 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book: AL - pan BaL :

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

-

Very truly yours,
President

WELL OPERATOR

L
Address STREET
of
Well Operator| 16/06/2623

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days {rom the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Enclosed ie verult WED=0H9 to drill Well

tiotzel Comtye
Vory truly yours,
Adoinistrative Assistent
QIL AND GAS DI ISI00
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A’ . E. H. JENNINGS BrRos. COMPANY

GENERAL OFFICE
1212 CLARK BLDG., LIBERTY AVE. & SEVENTH ST.

PITTSBURGH 22, PENNA.
September 2, 1947

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr, Co No Hall
Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a Well Record, in duplicate, of Well No. 139 drilled
on the John Mills lands in Wetzel County, West Virginia, under Permit
No. WET-338,

The o0il and gas production in this well is so small that we have-decided

to abandon it. Would you kindly send us, by return majil, a permmit to do
thise If there is any reason for delay in the issuing of the permit,

would you kindly 'phone the writer at Court 2986, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania,
We are anxious to get the well plugged at an early date so that the drilling
contractor may start another well,

Very truly yours,

@I\ INGS,BROS. COMPANY _—
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Permit NoWET = 338

= = > 2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well. G

(Kind)
CompanyE.H.JENNINGS BR?S. COMEANY.e Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address 1212.Clark Building, Pittsburgh 22, Fa. . Tubing Drilling Well
Farm..Jekn. Mills Acres..5451
Location (waters) Size
Well No 139 Elev... 926 16 Kind of Packer.................
District.... Grant. County..... Nel; zel 1oalB
The surface of tract is owned in fee byMlé%g Yet: ﬂ%%agialsl%gilnm lggg: :{;" Size of
A‘”’eSSM&riet,ta W e 8% o
6 197
Mineral rights are owned by. Mills.. Ymg?ﬁ I%&%némlggs o % Papthsels o=
AddressMarietta y-Ohio ... 58/16 i e
Drilling commenced...June 84, 1947 BT e s R PepfotoD
Drilling C(Kn‘PleteigAuguﬁp...l4a...lg‘f-‘r.'z ............. 28025 2780 2 Perf. bottom..........cocc.......
Date shot. A\i—gu 2.8., 147.-30- q{;spep’ch of shoP789 t8 2778 ~LinersUsed-| o =3 = Perf top:siice
Open Flow /10ths Water in eh- el e Perf. botitom-- =5 o
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 10,000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure none 1bs 25 hrs,
0i1.16_gallons after shooting twice pbis, 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.... 741 _FEET INCHES
Fresh water none feat feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
SHl o waters s feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngg}: E Top Bottom ‘g_ilv’vsa; ggsg& Remarks
Pitts. Coal 741 746
Big Duncard Sand 1244 1254
Salt Sand 1590 1635
Water (3 Bailers
Hr) 1625
Maxon Sand 1885 1915
Pencil Cave 1956 1961
Keener Sand 2016 2024
Break 2024 2028
Big Injun Sand 2028 2215
Gantz Sand 2240 2260
Pink Rock 2640 2655
Stray Sand 762 R767
Break?(Slate) R767 2770
Gordon Sand 770 2809
Iight Skum
0il? (Black) _771
Show Gas 2794
Bottom Hole 2879 Steel Line
Measure
A1l Slate Bottom of Gordon Sand t¢ Bottom of Mole.
Steel Line Run on Pitts. Coal, 8"/ Casing, 6-1/4 Casing, Bpttom Hole
Gordon Sand|not Very Good. %
\ /
6%3“ €34 . )’
& 258
& + 10/06}
oy SEP1947 0 )
S ooy |
>3 %f 8 s S (
> &
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(Over)



Formation Color Hgl(')%tor Top Bottom o?i]wg?:r g:‘l::lli Remarks
- 3 N 3
N > =
Bl
=
3
. i
: Ty 10/06/2023
Date . 19
-APPROVED : = , Owner
-~ = By =
Fiass : (Title)




5 S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. M? ’/”~ : Well No / ’77
2 737 % G/ ﬂ(?,
COMPANY__L%MADDRESSMQ7L 7
varM T d4n S, S county_ e fr <l
I'illing Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE  LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

L el bt
/2852°/0" fén

177l

{le. 77 & 02,7‘24//7 Sl % H D Kowe

_ Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
TZ(J G«JL// o as f/"j)e_./ 7{‘ P 7~ fhoa Tk
/‘/M ?//7/77 QCam,a[w—z‘ é /4 a. /7[ A' )Z7"V7{r—v

wf// reend /KQ/OJ(//’E\W?JZ{
4 w\

c'o\

? // / / 77 I hereby certify I vuﬁtmi the m& th;i‘?te
DATE Pﬁ o
fﬁ\ Of bingy & %
A7 m\{"‘ 10/06/2023

7 7 { )
%69/ 0




OG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
GIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSFECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company = P P L e
Size
Address B Srantt SRR
16 Kind of Packer—— = _
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drillingcompleted - Totaldepth - —— 3 Pert. ton =
Date shot Depth of shot O Perf bottom— ——
: % Perf. t
Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in______Inch L 1 Th P
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure = 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names o
Remarks:
DATE DIs R
- TO10612023°



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(HEQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Fill with cley from total depth 2879 - 2742!

Cement 2742' = 2732' = sealing pay sands
BRIDGE HOLE AT 22351

Fill with clay to 1985

Cement = 1985 « 1975%

Lift 6=5/8" casing set at 1970

Continue filling with clay to 1875¢

Cement 1875t - 1865¢

ERIDGE HOLE AT 1650

Fill with cley to 1570¢

Cement 1570t - 1560°¢

BRIDGE HOLE AT 12753

Fill with clay to 1250

Lift 83" pipe and continue filling with clay to 1200%

Cement 1200* - 1190* = as pipe is lifted
Continue fo!lift pipe to and bridge hole at 800%

Fill with clay to - 776

Cement 776 - 721' = sealing Pittsburgh coal

Continue to remove pipe and fill with clay to surfacee

ERECT MARKER SUCH AS IS DESCRIBED IN RULE 18, 1931 REGULATIONS

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein desari 5’2@3
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap

3d day of . September , 19 _47

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

'@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= crancest:

om. w. A



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION §, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

E. He JENNINGS BROS. COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1212 CLARK BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PAe

ADDRESS 1 COMPLETE ADDRESS

- SEPTEMBER 3, 50 4T

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

GRANT District
ADDRESS
= WBTZEL County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No._139 =
ADDRESS ) ! JOHN MILLS : Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W. LINEBERG, MORGANTOWN; We VAe - TELEPHONE 3967

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE
Gentlemen:— i =

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __8th day of SEPTEMBER , 19 _‘ﬂ, ,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-559-P _Prruvor Numser
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL GPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

ELL_&L_J_ENNHGS BROS. COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1212 Clark Bldg., Pittsburgh 22, Pa,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 17, 1947
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS :
. Mills Wetzel lands, Ince Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
¢/o Le No Dana, Belpre, Ohio Well No 139
ADDRESS -
John Mills Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING. (j // '/ cr //- / /‘M & / = ’/0/ )
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST IRGINIA }
ss:

i /&WW alo B o

bemg first duly sworn acvgédmg to law depose and say that th/eiare experlenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by trasat (s e
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng}’ﬁe abo% well, that said work

, 194 7, and that the well was plugged

was commenced on the /[ day of

and filled in the following manner: i
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSL’L‘:D L:Fiam
Clay 2879 2742 6" Wood Seasoned
Cement. 2742 2732
Rock & Mud 2732 2235 Bridge o
Clay 2235 1985
Cement 1985 | 1975 970! 6-5/8" 0
Clay 1975 | 1875
Cement 1875 1865
Rock & Mud 1865 1650
Clay 1650 1570
Cement . | 1570 | 1560
Mud & Rock 1560 | 1275
Clay 1275 | 1250 1253 83" O
Clay 1250 1200
Cement 1200 1190
Mud & Rock 1130 800 | Bridge 334 10" 0
COAL SEAMS Clay "800 776 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oane) Pittighurgh | Cement 776 721 (04 J2 = 307 Mk
(NAME) Clay iy /% Top 5
(NAME) . A‘&?"{A
e vﬁ AT i
‘t% =2
and that the work of piugg Efﬁllmg «@}d well was completed onthe /7 day of

57”& S % mm g A Ak J/MZA({ 10/06/2023
‘And further deponents X /SL / 5

Sworn to and subscnb@?efore mfeclfﬁs/ = ﬁ_m of. @1 < L AT e T R i : 194 7.

commission expires: ’ Notary Pub ‘ch.

: ¢ __7_&5 __________ A dd) Permit No.__V \J " &

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

A
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SCALE 1"= 40 RODS

Company JENNINGS BRO$S
1212 CLARK BLDG PITTSBURG PA

Address

Farm JOHN MILLS

Tract Acres Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__ 139 _ Serial No.

Quadrangle LITTL ETON

County WETZEL

District ___ GRANT )

Engineer ézé#a?f <~
Engineer's ... tration,No. 56";@‘}%ﬂ-”"l
Fite No.. Drawing No.

05;!/5/ t{(l_Scale

Date

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No M/ — 3 3 #0/06/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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